

18.02.2025
Court No. 06
Item No. 24
Cp

C.O. 561 of 2025

Shabnam Ali alias Shabnam Aman
Vs.
Bagnan Teachers Training College & anr.

Mr. Aritra Shankar Ray
.....for the petitioner.

The petitioner has challenged the order dated January 8, 2025, passed by the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court at Uluberia in Title Suit No. 405 of 2016, whereby the petitioner was directed to take necessary steps to hold a meeting for the purpose of authorizing a representative on behalf of Dr. Amanulla Foundation.

The issue that falls for consideration is whether there is any scope to substitute any person upon the death of Ataur Rahaman.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application upon the opposite parties and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

There shall be an order of stay of operation of the order impugned till the end of March, 2025, or until further orders whichever is earlier.

List this matter in the monthly list of March, 2025, under the heading 'Motion'.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)