

D/L- 9
28/04/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 561 of 2025

Shabnam Ali alias Shabnam Aman
Vs.
Bagnan Teachers Training College & Anr.

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato
Mr. Aritra Shankar Ray
....for the petitioner

Mr. Haridas Das
....for the opposite party No.1

This matter is appearing under the heading
'Extension of Interim Order'.

An accommodation has been prayed for on the
ground of Mr. Sanyal, learned senior advocate for the
opposite party No.1.

Leave is granted to the learned advocate on record
of the petitioner to file the affidavit of service by
tomorrow (29/04/2025).

There shall be an order of stay of operation of the
order impugned till the end of the month of June, 2025
or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

List this matter under the heading 'Motion' on May
21, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)