

D/L- 21
30/06/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 561 of 2025

**Shabnam Ali @ Shabnam Aman
Vs.
Bagnan Teachers Training College & Anr.**

Mr. R.N. Mahata
Mr. A.S. Ray

...for the petitioner

Mr. Haridas Das

....for the opposite party No.1

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order passed on April 28, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)