

Sl.2
10.09.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 561 of 2025

Shabnam Ali @ Shabnam Aman
-versus-
Bagnan Teachers Training College & Anr.

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato
Mr. A.S. Ray
... for the petitioner

Mr. Mahato, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that this matter is appearing today through inadvertence. He submits that the matter is appearing in the Monthly List.

Let the matter retain its position in the Monthly List under the heading “Motion”.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)