

07.05.2026
Item no. 36
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 561 of 2025

**Shabnam Ali @ Shabnam Aman
Vs.
Bagnan Teachers Training College & Anr.**

Mr. Rabindranath Mahato
Mr. Aritra Shankar Ray
..... For the Petitioner
Mr. Haradan Das
....For the Opposite Party No.1

1. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be listed on 8th of July, 2026, as this Court shall be in Circuit at Jalpaiguri in the first half of June, 2026 after the summer vacation.
2. The interim order in the present case be extended till 20th of July, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Parties to file their written notes on the next date of hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)